
 

 

 
 

Bid Bulletin No. 2 
19 October 2021 

 
Ref: 2021/MMR-UNDP/PN/037 

RFQ for the supply and delivery of  Fishing Nets and Crab Traps for UNDP Projects in Mon State, 

Myanmar 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

With reference to the above Request for Quotations (RFQ) dated 5 October 2021, the followings 

were revised: 

Page 
No.  

Description in the RFQ Changed through this bid bulletin (now read as) 

2 
Section 2 
Deadline for submission of Quotation:  
 19 October 2021 5:00PM, Yangon Time 

Deadline for submission of Quotation:  
 26 October 2021 5:00PM, Yangon Time 

6 Lot 1: Fishing Net Quantity – 2,200 pcs 
 
Schedule of Requirements and Technical 
Specifications 
Lot 1. Three Layer Fishing net- best quality 
Plastic: 

• TWINE- 0.40 mm, MESH- 2.5",4”,8” 

• DEPTH-6 ft, LENGTH- 100 ft, 

• COLOUR- white 

Including other accessories as per list below 
(1) Cork chunks- 35 pcs 
(2) Lead chunks (ready- made)- 0.50 viss 
(3) Plastic rope (5mm x 70 m) - 1 rope 
 
 

Lot 1: Fishing Net Quantity – 3,000 pcs 
 
Lot 1. Three Layer Fishing net  has 3 parts  

 သ ိုုံးထက်ပ ိုက် (၂) ဆင  ်

 
First layer 
    (1) twine size – number 2   
    (2) Mesh size – (2 or 2.5) inches 
    (3) Depth – 6 ft  or 8 ft 
    (4) length – 100 ft  
  
    Second layer 
    (1) twine size – number 6  or 9 
    (2) mesh size – (10 or 11) inches 
   (3) Depth – 6 ft  or 8 ft 
    (4) length – 100 ft  
  
    Third layer 
    (1) twine size - number 6 or 9 
    (2) mesh size – (10 - 11) inches 
    (3) Depth – 6 ft  or 8 ft 
    (4) length – 100 ft  
Color: white 
Including other accessories as per list below 
(1) Cork chunks- 35 pcs 
(2) Lead chunks (ready- made)-1.5 viss 
(3) Plastic rope (5mm x 70 m) - 1 rope 



 
12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Compliance with requirement 
Lot 1. Fishing Net 

Three Layer Fishing net- best quality Plastic: 

• TWINE- 0.40 mm, MESH- 2.5",4”,8” 

• DEPTH-6 ft, LENGTH- 100 ft, 

• COLOUR- white 

Including other accessories as per list below 

(1) Cork chunks- 35 pcs 

(2) Lead chunks (ready- made)- 0.50 viss 

(3) Plastic rope (5mm x 70 m) - 1 rope 

Lot 1. Three Layer Fishing net  has 3 parts  

 သ ိုုံးထက်ပ ိုက် (၂) ဆင  ်

 
First layer 
    (1) twine size – number 2   
    (2) Mesh size – (2 or 2.5) inches 
    (3) Depth – 6 ft  or 8 ft 
    (4) length – 100 ft  
  
    Second layer 
    (1) twine size – number 6  or 9 
    (2) mesh size – (10 or 11) inches 
   (3) Depth – 6 ft  or 8 ft 
    (4) length – 100 ft  
  
    Third layer 
    (1) twine size - number 6 or 9 
    (2) mesh size – (10 - 11) inches 
    (3) Depth – 6 ft  or 8 ft 
    (4) length – 100 ft  
Color: white 
Including other accessories as per list below 
(1) Cork chunks- 35 pcs 
(2) Lead chunks (ready- made)-1.5 viss 
(3) Plastic rope (5mm x 70 m) - 1 rope 
 
 
Revised Annex 3 for Technical and Financial submission 
form is attached.  
 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

 

Moung Kee Aung 

Procurement Analyst  


